
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 215-0164

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/30/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2016 6/7/2016

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement  413-S1511 with North State
Resources increasing compensation by $156,228 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $242,870, to
provide a Phase II Cultural Resources Evaluation Study for the Hanks Exchange at Squaw Hollow
Creek - Bridge Replacement Project, CIP 77135, PW 15-54149.

FUNDING:  Highway Bridge Program.  (Federal Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved CRS 6-7-16, 2. 2B - Amendment 6-7-16, 3. Executed Amendment to 413-S1511 (6-
7-16), 4. A - Approved CRS 5-12-15, 5. B - Contract 413-S1511 5-12-15, 6. Executed orig. Agmt. 5-12-
15

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/7/2016 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/12/2015 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

